Francis, the Bond for the 
Treasurer shall be $5,000,000.00 for 2025. 

Authorization of Township Treasurer to Pay Bills 
Res. 2025-13 – Upon a motion by Mr. Morrissey, seconded by Mr. Francis, the Township Treasurer 
shall be authorized to pay bills which do not exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), and which 
provide for a discount period which would be financially beneficial for the Township, prior to them 
being approved by a majority vote of the Board of Supervisors. 

Appointment of Tax Collection Committee Delegates 
Res. 2025-14 – Upon a motion by Mr.

[...]

employee and his/her dependents.  Eligible dependents are the employee’s spouse and unmarried 
children covered under the Twp. medical and dental coverage. 

14. LIFE INSURANCE - Solebury Township shall provide a life insurance policy for each employee in an 

amount of at least Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). 

15. PENSION PLAN - The Township will continue to maintain the full-time employees of the Township as 

members of the pension plan of the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System for 2025 as applicable 
based on date of hire. 

16. POST EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - Upon retirement, any full-time employee who received